

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.18.574
Date Received: May 2018

***Note to Applicant:** As of 1 April 2017, North Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (NEP) and South Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (SEPT) merged to form one new organisation known as Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (EPUT).

Information Requested:

Please can you provide the below information with regards to HMP Chelmsford - Agency Nurse Spend.

- Please confirm names of agencies supplying locum nurses to the Trust from April 2017 to present.
 - Healthcare Solutions
 - Athona Ltd
 - One Call 24 LTD
 - Sanctuary Personnel LTD
 - Your World Nursing LTD
 - Genepool Personnel LTD

- Please confirm number of nurse shifts booked by agencies not through a framework i.e CPP/CCS
The Trust has only used framework agencies

- Please confirm the hourly rates charged the Trust by agencies supplying locum nurses to HMP Chelmsford (Band 5 & 6s)?

Qualified Per Hour			
Day	Night	Saturday	Sunday
£26.77	£33.43	£33.43	£40.08

- The total agency spend on agency nurses in HMP Chelmsford from April 2017 to April 2018?

Unqualified Agency 2017/2018	£ 790,806
Qualified Agency 2017/2018	£ 560,226

- Total amount paid to each agency from April 2017 to April 2018?

Contract for the Prison commenced 27/05/2017. The data is for 27/05/2017 – 31/03/2018

Unqualified Agency	£
FINE LOCUMS LTD	£ 117
SENSIBLE LOCUMS LTD	£ 150
MSI RECRUITMENT LTD	£ 175
PERTEMPS MEDICAL PROFESSIONALS LTD	£ 310
SANCTUARY PERSONNEL	£ 418
FIEVEL HEALTHCARE LIMITED T/A LOCUM MEDS	£ 1,890
111 HEALTHCARE LIMITED	£ 2,016

HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS	£ 785,731
Grand Total	£ 790,806

Includes estimates for shifts not yet invoiced at end of March 2018

Qualified Agency	£
4FRONT HEALTHCARE LIMITED	£ 288
CROMWELL MEDICAL STAFFING	£ 622
SANCTUARY PERSONNEL	£ 694
TFS HEALTHCARE LIMITED	£ 857
111 HEALTHCARE LIMITED	£ 2,203
ONE CALL 24	£ 16,307
ATHONA LTD	£ 19,112
HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS	£ 520,143
Grand Total	£ 560,226

Includes estimates for shifts not yet invoiced at end of March 2018